
Louisiana (17-11) -vs- # 22 Rice (21-12)
4/5/2011 at Houston (Reckling Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nicholson, Jordan (2-2)
Loss: Jeremy Fant (2-1)
Save: Kellogg, Caleb (3)
HBP: Nicholson, Jordan, Traffica, Chase, Kellogg, Caleb
PB: Craig Manuel
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Moorehead First: Pat McGuire Third Base: Bob Charmo 
Start: 6:30 pm   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 3042   Weather: 73, clear, 10-mph SSE wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Louisiana 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2
Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1

Louisiana 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fuselier, Alex cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Fontenot, Greg ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Poirrier, Jordan 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Petello, Mike rf 4 0 1 1 0 3 1
Marvel, Lance dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Goulas, Matt lf 2 0 1 0 2 1 3
Frederick, Tyler 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Strentz, Michael c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Bourque, Jordan 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Nicholson, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Traffica, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kellogg, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 6 1 5 10 9

SB: Goulas, Matt (1)
E: Frederick, Tyler (1); Bourque, Jordan (1)

Rice 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keenan Cook lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
J.T. Chargois 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Shane Hoelscher 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Anthony Rendon dh 1 0 1 0 4 0 0
Michael Fuda cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 6
Michael Ratterree 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Derek Hamilton ss 4 0 1 0 1 1 3
Ryan Lewis rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Tyler Pearson c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Craig Manuel ph/c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Daniel GonzalesLuna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Geoff Perrott c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jeremy Fant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abe Gonzales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Simms p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Duffey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tony Cingrani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 0 10 0 6 7 18

SH: J.T. Chargois (1)
SB: Anthony Rendon (1)
CS: Anthony Rendon (1)
HBP: J.T. Chargois (1); Ryan Lewis (1); Tyler Pearson (1)
E: Michael Ratterree (1)

Louisiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicholson, Jordan (W, 2-2) 6.0 7 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 0 24 30 4 9 –
Traffica, Chase 2.0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 11 1 2 –
Kellogg, Caleb (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 –
Totals 10 0 0 6 7 0 0 3 0 35 45 6 12

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeremy Fant (L, 2-1) 2.1 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 9 11 2 3 –
Abe Gonzales 2.2 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 –
John Simms 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
Tyler Duffey 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 –
Tony Cingrani 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 –
Totals 6 2 2 5 10 2 0 0 0 33 38 5 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Louisiana - Top of 1st UL RIC
Fuselier, A grounded out to p. 0 0
Fontenot, G grounded out to ss. 0 0
Poirrier, J struck out swinging. 0 0

Rice - Top of 1st UL RIC
Cook singled up the middle. 0 0
Chargois grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Cook advanced to second. 0 0
Hoelscher struck out swinging. 0 0
Rendon walked. 0 0
Fuda reached on a fielder's choice; Rendon out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Louisiana - Top of 2nd UL RIC
Petello, M struck out swinging. 0 0
Marvel, L flied out to cf. 0 0
Goulas, M walked. 0 0
Frederick, T popped up to 1b. 0 0

Rice - Top of 2nd UL RIC
Ratterree grounded out to ss. 0 0
Hamilton struck out swinging. 0 0
R.Lewis singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b. 0 0
Pearson hit by pitch. 0 0
Cook flied out to lf. 0 0

Louisiana - Top of 3rd UL RIC
Strentz, M singled to left field. 0 0
Bourque, Jo reached on a fielder's choice; Strentz, M out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Fuselier, A singled, advanced to second on the throw; Bourque, Jo advanced to third. 0 0
Fontenot, G walked; Fuselier, A advanced to third on a wild pitch; Bourque, Jo scored. 1 0
Gonzales to p for Fant. 1 0
Poirrier, J lined out to lf. 1 0
Petello, M singled through the left side, RBI; Fontenot, G advanced to second; Fuselier, A scored. 2 0
Marvel, L walked; Petello, M advanced to second; Fontenot, G advanced to third. 2 0
Goulas, M struck out swinging. 2 0

Rice - Top of 3rd UL RIC
Chargois grounded out to ss. 2 0
Hoelscher struck out swinging. 2 0
Rendon walked. 2 0
Rendon stole second. 2 0
Fuda grounded out to ss. 2 0

Louisiana - Top of 4th UL RIC
Frederick, T lined out to cf. 2 0
Strentz, M struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0
Bourque, Jo out at first 2b to p. 2 0

Rice - Top of 4th UL RIC
Ratterree flied out to lf. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hamilton walked. 2 0
R.Lewis reached on a fielder's choice; Hamilton out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Pearson singled through the left side; R.Lewis advanced to second. 2 0
Cook struck out looking. 2 0

Louisiana - Top of 5th UL RIC
Fuselier, A singled to left field. 2 0
Fuselier, A advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Fontenot, G grounded out to p; Fuselier, A advanced to third. 2 0
Poirrier, J grounded out to ss. 2 0
Petello, M struck out looking. 2 0

Rice - Top of 5th UL RIC
Chargois singled to left field. 2 0
Hoelscher reached on a fielder's choice; Chargois out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Rendon singled, advanced to second on the throw; Hoelscher advanced to third. 2 0
Fuda singled. 2 0
Ratterree flied out to rf. 2 0
Hamilton reached on a fielder's choice; Fuda advanced to second; Rendon out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0

Louisiana - Top of 6th UL RIC
Simms to p for Gonzales. 2 0
Marvel, L flied out to cf. 2 0
Goulas, M singled. 2 0
Frederick, T grounded out to 3b; Goulas, M advanced to second. 2 0
Strentz, M grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Rice - Top of 6th UL RIC
R.Lewis walked. 2 0
Manuel pinch hit for Pearson. 2 0
Manuel grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; R.Lewis out on the play. 2 0
Cook reached on an error by 1b. 2 0
Chargois singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw; Cook advanced to third. 2 0
Hoelscher flied out to rf. 2 0

Louisiana - Top of 7th UL RIC
Manuel to c. 2 0
Duffey to p for Simms. 2 0
Bourque, Jo struck out swinging. 2 0
Fuselier, A grounded out to 3b. 2 0
Fontenot, G struck out swinging. 2 0

Rice - Top of 7th UL RIC
Traffica, C to p for Nicholson, J. 2 0
Rendon walked. 2 0
Rendon out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Fuda struck out swinging. 2 0
Ratterree singled to right center. 2 0
Hamilton singled up the middle; Ratterree advanced to second. 2 0
R.Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0

Louisiana - Top of 8th UL RIC
Poirrier, J singled to right center. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Petello, M struck out swinging; Poirrier, J advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Marvel, L grounded out to 3b; Poirrier, J advanced to third. 2 0
Goulas, M walked. 2 0
Cingrani to p for Duffey. 2 0
Goulas, M stole second. 2 0
Frederick, T struck out looking. 2 0

Rice - Top of 8th UL RIC
Manuel singled to left field. 2 0
GonzalesLuna pinch ran for Manuel. 2 0
Cook grounded out to p; GonzalesLuna advanced to second. 2 0
Chargois hit by pitch. 2 0
Hoelscher lined out to rf. 2 0
Rendon walked; Chargois advanced to second; GonzalesLuna advanced to third. 2 0
Fuda struck out looking. 2 0

Louisiana - Top of 9th UL RIC
Perrott to c for GonzalesLuna. 2 0
Strentz, M struck out looking. 2 0
Bourque, Jo walked. 2 0
Fuselier, A reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Bourque, Jo out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
Fontenot, G reached on an error by 2b; Fuselier, A advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b. 2 0

Rice - Top of 9th UL RIC
Kellogg, C to p for Traffica, C. 2 0
Ratterree struck out swinging. 2 0
Hamilton lined out to rf. 2 0
R.Lewis hit by pitch. 2 0
Perrott reached on a fielder's choice; R.Lewis out at second ss to 2b. 2 0


